Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 06 1-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	- 2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
5-26-10	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an.	accuments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Max Baumgartner	Name: Lonza Ltd. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) May 17, 2010	Street Address: Munchensteinerstrasse 38
	City: Basel
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Switzerland</u> Zip: <u>CH-4052</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
11/988095 Additional numbers att	MAY 2 6 2010
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Fisher, Christen & Sabol	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
Street Address: 1156 15th Street, N.W., Suite 603	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: D.C. Zip: 20005	
Phone Number: 202-659-2000	Dengsit Appount Number of the
Fax Number: <u>202-659-2015</u>	Deposit Account Number <u>06-1110</u>
Email Address: FCSabol@aol.com	Authorized User Name <u>Virgil H. Marsh</u>
9. Signature: Viril N. March Signature	May 25, 2010 Date
Virgil H. Marsh Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-8140 or mailed talking 10000039 061118 11988095

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024448 FRAME: 0268** 

## WHEREAS

I:

Max Baumgartner, a Swiss citizen, residing at Adlerstrasse 36, CH-4502 Basel, SWITZERLAND;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SPRAY-DRYING PROCESS FOR PRODUCING A DRY CARNITINE POWDER OR GRANULATE

for which I make application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES.

And Whereas, Lonza Ltd., a corporation of Switzerland; having a place of business at Munchensteinerstrasse 38, CH-4052 Basel, Switzerland;

hereinaster called the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

Now, this Indenture Witnesseth. That for and in consideration of the sum of ten\_Dollars, in hand paid to  $\underline{mc}$ , and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,  $\underline{1}$  have assigned, sold and transferred, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to said application for LETTERS PATENT of the United States, and in and to all other applications for LETTERS PATENT for said invention in all other countries, and in and to all divisions and continuations of any of said applications, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries and all reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to me by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the respective terms for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment sale had not been made. And I do hereby request and authorize that any and all LETTERS PATENT, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the assignee.

In further consideration of said sum of ten Dollars, and said other good and valuable considerations, to me paid, I covenant and agree with the assignee that I have a full and unincumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto the assignee, and I further agree that I will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information and giving of testimony, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

PATENT REEL: 024448 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 05/26/2010